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VILLAGE OF SALEM LAKES BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING AGENDA
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021 at 6:00 pm
SALEM LAKES VILLAGE HALL
9814 ANTIOCH ROAD, SALEM, WI 53168

% FACE MASKS ARE REQUIRED AND MUST BE PROPERLY WORN  <*

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, the Village of Salem Lakes Board of Appeals will hold a regular meeting on
Wednesday, April 28, 2021 at 6:00 pm, at the Salem Lakes Village Hall Building.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
OPEN MEETING COMPLIANCE CHECK

1. Lawrence Weldon, 22017 117 Street, Bristol, WI 53104 (Owner/Agent), requesting a variance (§490-
25.4G(2): Shore yard: not less than 75 feet from the ordinary high-water mark of any navigable water;
§490-25.4G(1): Street yard: not less than 30 feet from the right-of-way of all other roads) to construct
a 24’ x 28’ detached garage to be located 40’ (required setback 75’) from the ordinary high-water
mark of Lake Shangri-La, and located 20’ (required setback 30’) from the right-of-way of 117%™ Street
in the R-4 Urban Single-Family Residential District on Tax Parcel #70-4-120-361-2203, Village of Salem
Lakes, WI (22017 117 Street, Bristol, Wl 53104).

2. Thomas lacucci, 22116 117t Street, Bristol, WI, 53104 (Owner/Agent), requesting a variance [§490-
25.4G(1): Street yard: not less than 30 feet from the right-of-way of all other roads; §490-25.4G(2):
Shore yard: not less than 75 feet from the ordinary high-water mark of any navigable water; (§490-
25.4G(3): Side yard: not less than 10 feet in width on each side of all structures; §490-32.6:
Nonconforming lots of record owned by the same individual or individuals shall be combined prior to
the issuance of a zoning permit, stipulated shoreland permit and/or conditional use permit] to
construct a new single-family home to be located 10’ (required setback 30’) from the right-of-way of
223" Avenue, 54’ (required setback 75’) from the ordinary high-water mark of Lake Shangri-La and 6’
(required setback 10’) from the side yard property line in the R-4 Urban Single-Family Residential
District on Tax Parcel #70-4-120-361-2120, Village of Salem Lakes, WI.

3. APPROVE MINUTES FROM OCTOBER 28, 2020
4. ADJOURNMENT

This Notice was posted at the following places:
Salem Lakes Village Hall Building, Website at WWW.VILLAGEOFSALEMLAKES.ORG, and Kenosha News

April 8, 2021

Rita Bucur
Village of Salem Lakes Board of Appeals Secretary


http://www.villageofsalemlakes.org/
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